building as measured by an approved vehicular travel route. A minimum of two sides of 

a building shall have marked fire lanes. 

• Turns in fire lanes shall be constructed with a minimum radius of 25 feet at the inside 

curb line and a minimum radius of 50 feet at the outside curb line. Two hundred fifty 

two inches (252) is the minimum design radius for any turns or traffic management 

area within the fire lanes. 

• Where a dead end fire lane exceeds one hundred fifty feet (150) an approved 

turnaround shall be provided. 

• Gates located within the path of any fire lane shall be located a minimum of thirty (30) feet